SKELTON, WILLIS, BENNETT & WALLACE, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

259 THIRD STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33701 TELEPHONE: (727) 822-5907 TELEFAX: (727) 896-4100

JAMES P. BENNETT PETER R. WALLACE ROBERT H. WILLIS ROBERT H. WILLIS, JR.

BYRON M. SKELTON (1891-1979)

June 1, 2002

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE DRAWER 30 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33731

> PETER R. WALLACE TELEPHONE EXT. 102 prw@swbwlaw.com

> > P

22

EFFECTIVE DATE

Re: Articles of Dissolution of Wallace International, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

I have enclosed for filing the original Articles of Dissolution of Wallace International, Inc.

I have also enclosed a check payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$52.50 as payment for (1) the filing fee, (2) a certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution, as filed, and (3) a Certificate of Status.

I appreciate your assistance. Please call me with any questions you may have.

Peter R. Wallace

80000569325 --007 *****52.50 *****52.50

75 6/11/02

nternational,

une 1, 2002

FILED

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF WALLACE INTERNATIONAL, INC., SCURCIARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

•

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes (2001), Wallace International, Inc., a Florida profit corporation, submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Wallace International, Inc.

EFFECTIVE DATE

411.5

SECOND: The Board of Directors of Wallace International, Inc., adopted a resolution on December 27, 2001, proposing and recommending dissolution of the corporation to the shareholders.

THIRD: The shareholders approved dissolution on December 28, 2001, pursuant to Section 607.0704, Florida Statutes (2001), when the shareholders delivered written consents casting the number of votes sufficient for approval to the corporation.

FOURTH: In accordance with the provisions of Section 607.0123, Florida Statutes (2001), the dissolution shall occur on the delayed effective date of September 1, 2002.

SIGNED this <u>30</u> day of May, 2002.

BY:

Or P. M.U.

THOMAS R. WALLACE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND PRESIDENT WALLACE INTERNATIONAL, INC.